
 20th Sr. Jr. Sub Junior National Mountain Bike Championships

28th to 31st March 2024, Morni Hills, Panchkula, Haryana

Organised by:- Haryana State Cycling Association

XCO (Cross Country Olympic) Friday, March 29, 2024

Final Sub Junior Boys

Race Distance : 3 Lap (C -2) Start time: 13:30 Hrs.

Rank Bib No. Name DOB Team Final Time Time Gap

1 329 Yogesh Sonawane 01.06.2007 Maharashtra 00:51:05.190 00:00:00.000

2 352 Satyadeep Sunam 26.12.2008 West Bengal 00:54:42.217 00:03:37.027

3 313 Yugal Thakur 11.03.2007 Himachal Pradesh 00:55:22.684 00:04:17.494

4 314 Adhirath Singh Walia 22.11.2008 Himachal Pradesh 00:58:15.508 00:07:10.318

5 323 Amalith 27.04.2007 Kerala 00:59:46.348 00:08:41.158

6 321 REHAAN  ROSHAN 02.08.2008 Karnataka 00:59:58.553 00:08:53.363

7 339 Ramani S 15.06.2008 Tamil Nadu 01:00:52.983 00:09:47.793

8 327 Skalzang Gyatso 18.04.2007 Ladakh 01:01:05.631 00:10:00.441

9 306 Shivesh Bisht 18.08.2007 Delhi 01:01:50.338 00:10:45.148

10 301 Arnav Jain 31.07.2007 Chandigarh 01:02:05.174 00:10:59.984

11 316 Tanmay Sharma 04.06.2007 Himachal Pradesh 01:04:06.348 00:13:01.158

12 317 Amey Chourey 25.09.2008 Jammu & Kashmir 01:05:09.739 00:14:04.549

13 320 RUCHIR. C 29.01.2008 Karnataka 01:05:57.009 00:14:51.819

14 315 Ruben 27.06.2007 Himachal Pradesh 01:06:18.913 00:15:13.723

15 340 Aadhil T 18.07.2008 Tamil Nadu 01:06:36.047 00:15:30.857

16 330 Moksh Sonawane 29.10.2008 Maharashtra 01:07:06.966 00:16:01.776

17 324 Arjun D  K 10.09.2008 Kerala 01:07:28.968 00:16:23.778

18 325 Abhinavu M S 27.12.2007 Kerala 01:08:16.401 00:17:11.211

19 319 SAVION  SABU 01.08.2007 Karnataka 01:09:56.981 00:18:51.791

20 326 Ayaan Salim Kadavan 06.01.2008 Kerala 01:10:16.401 00:19:11.211

21 333 Rahul Dash 20.02.2007 Orissa - 1 Lap

22 347 Dev Mishra 17.03.2008 Uttar Pradesh - 1 Lap

23 318 Anurag Kapoor 02.04.2008 Jammu & Kashmir - 1 Lap

24 322 PRRANAV  K. 11.06.2008 Karnataka - 1 Lap
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 20th Sr. Jr. Sub Junior National Mountain Bike Championships

28th to 31st March 2024, Morni Hills, Panchkula, Haryana

Organised by:- Haryana State Cycling Association

25 335 BHEEMSEN PILANIYA 27.05.2008 Rajasthan - 1 Lap

26 338 MANISH SARAN 17.06.2008 Rajasthan - 1 Lap

27 336 SUNDAR BHADU 06.04.2007 Rajasthan - 1 Lap

28 342 Rohan John Sebastian 19.06.2007 Tamil Nadu - 1 Lap

29 303 Prince Kumar 15.07.2007 Chandigarh - 1 Lap

30 334 Rayguru S. Mohapatra 09.09.2008 Orissa - 1 Lap

31 337 MOOLCHAND SARAN 18.07.2007 Rajasthan - 1 Lap

32 348 Atul Chodhary 17.06.2008 Uttar Pradesh - 1 Lap

33 332 Khupneisang Leivon 02.03.2007 CFI - 1 Lap

34 349 Priyanshu 16.08.2007 Uttar Pradesh - 1 Lap

35 309 Chudasama Jaydev 07.02.2008 Gujarat - 1 Lap

36 308 Chudasama Dharmik 18.01.2007 Gujarat - 1 Lap

37 302 Arnav 09.10.2008 Chandigarh - 2 Lap

38 341 Dheetchidh P 10.02.2007 Tamil Nadu - 2 Lap

39 344 V.Siddartha 20.03.2009 Telangana - 2 Lap

40 331 Harsahad Harale 31.10.2010 Maharashtra - 2 Lap

41 304 Vansh Pradhan 12.09.2008 Chhattisgarh - 2 Lap

42 328 Shiv Kumar Patel 16.02.2008 Madhya Pradesh - 2 Lap

43 350 Kartikey Kainthola 01.12.2008 Uttarakhand - 2 Lap

310 Vinay 26.11.2007 Haryana DNF

351 Abhay Verma 01.05.2007 Uttarakhand DNF

_______________________________

Communique approved by commissaires panel



 20th Sr. Jr. Sub Junior National Mountain Bike Championships

28th to 31st March 2024, Morni Hills, Panchkula, Haryana

Organised by:- Haryana State Cycling Association

XCO (Cross Country Olympic) Friday, March 29, 2024

Final Youth Girls

Race Distance : 4 Lap (C -3) Start time: 12:30 Hrs.

Rank Bib No. Name DOB Team Final Time Time Gap

1 469 Hashini K 16.03.2009 Tamil Nadu 00:19:57.823 00:00:00.000

2 456 NITHILA DAS 01.03.2010 Karnataka 00:20:40.718 00:00:42.895

3 468 Smrithii K 30.11.2010 Tamil Nadu 00:22:34.825 00:02:37.002

4 457 SHRIYA  MAJIPATIL 29.09.2009 Karnataka 00:26:36.859 00:06:39.036

5 463 Vaidehi Prafulla Bharsakal 22.09.2010 Maharashtra 00:29:01.885 00:09:04.062

6 458 POORVI SIDAVVAGOL 06.08.2010 Karnataka 00:29:52.230 00:09:54.407

7 470 Prakalya  M 17.12.2009 Tamil Nadu 00:30:19.223 00:10:21.400

8 455 Anjal Rana 16.10.2010 Haryana - 1 Lap

9 462 Shravani Honmore 02.08.2009 Maharashtra - 1 Lap

10 454 Anisha Kumari 09.04.2009 Haryana - 1 Lap

11 460 Maiza Backer NC 29.12.2010 Kerala - 1 Lap

12 467 CHUKI 09.09.2009 Rajasthan - 1 Lap

13 424 Joya Javed Pattekari 30.08.2009 Madhya Pradesh - 1 Lap

14 459 Abeeshasibi 12.08.2010 Kerala - 2 Lap

15 452 Bhagya Laxmi Nag 10.08.2011 Chhattisgarh - 2 Lap

461 Laxmi Bajyantri 01.03.2010 Maharashtra DNF

464 Vaishnavi Patil 06.11.2009 Maharashtra DNF

466 SNEHA BHADU 10.03.2009 Rajasthan DNF

_______________________________

Communique approved by commissaires panel
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 20th Sr. Jr. Sub Junior National Mountain Bike Championships

28th to 31st March 2024, Morni Hills, Panchkula, Haryana

Organised by:- Haryana State Cycling Association

XCO (Cross Country Olympic) Friday, March 29, 2024

Final Youth Boys

Race Distance : 5 Lap (C -3) Start time: 12:00 Hrs.

Rank Bib No. Name DOB Team Final Time Time Gap

1 437 Pranesh S 28.06.2009 Tamil Nadu 00:21:52.752 00:00:00.000

2 430 Kevin Lyngdoh Sangriang 12.02.2010 CFI (Meghalaya) 00:22:05.204 00:00:12.452

3 447 Moksh Aneja 13.01.2009 Haryana 00:23:16.553 00:01:23.801

4 418 DHANUSH  PRASANTH 22.11.2009 Karnataka 00:23:20.076 00:01:27.324

5 443 Ashwin Rauthan 22.09.2009 Uttarakhand 00:24:18.157 00:02:25.405

6 401 Lijum Ete 28.01.2010 Arunachal Pradesh 00:24:37.919 00:02:45.167

7 429 Fabian Khyllait 28.01.2009 CFI (Meghalaya) 00:24:45.440 00:02:52.688

8 415 Saharsh Verma 30.07.2009 Himachal Pradesh 00:24:53.645 00:03:00.893

9 414 Aradhay Verma 27.05.2009 Himachal Pradesh 00:24:53.745 00:03:00.993

10 416 Anurag Thakur 18.02.2010 Himachal Pradesh 00:25:23.440 00:03:30.688

11 411 Shaurya Neer 06.07.2009 Goa 00:26:05.722 00:04:12.970

12 435 LOKESH CHOUDHARY 10.10.2009 Rajasthan 00:26:33.959 00:04:41.207

13 431 Isaac Vanlalnunpuja 16.07.2009 CFI (Mizoram) 00:27:01.924 00:05:09.172

14 426 Shriyansh Raut 21.11.2009 Maharashtra 00:27:02.824 00:05:10.072

15 444 Bhavesh Mehra 25.07.2010 Uttarakhand 00:28:36.817 00:06:44.065

16 402 Lobsang Tsering 09.04.2009 Arunachal Pradesh - 1 Lap

17 446 Harsh Chhetri 12.01.2009 West Bengal - 1 Lap

18 432 Vanlaldinzela 09.12.2009 CFI (Mizoram) - 1 Lap

19 438 Nandakishore P 05.03.2009 Tamil Nadu - 1 Lap

20 445 Sarthak Quiriyal 20.12.2009 Uttarakhand - 1 Lap

21 417 Sayam Gupta 19.10.2010 Jammu & Kashmir - 1 Lap
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 20th Sr. Jr. Sub Junior National Mountain Bike Championships

28th to 31st March 2024, Morni Hills, Panchkula, Haryana

Organised by:- Haryana State Cycling Association

22 420 ADITYA  GORAV 02.05.2009 Karnataka - 1 Lap

23 427 Anuj Gound 01.07.2010 Maharashtra - 1 Lap

24 422 Derin Mathew 02.06.2010 Kerala - 2 Lap

25 421 Aman Mishhal A A 31.12.2009 Kerala - 2 Lap

26 428 Swaraj Karale 05.08.2009 Maharashtra - 2 Lap

27 439 Naren Adarsh 13.09.2010 Tamil Nadu - 2 Lap

28 419 ASHISH POPU POUMAI 26.08.2009 Karnataka - 2 Lap

29 405 Saksham Dalal 05.07.2009 Chandigarh - 2 Lap

30 407 Angelo Enrique Francis 11.10.2009 Chandigarh - 2 Lap

31 423 Amal Thanveer DM 13.01.2009 Kerala - 2 Lap

32 403 Nyalo Osrael Kadu 03.05.2011 Arunachal Pradesh - 2 Lap

33 406 Advitya Mandhotra 13.07.2010 Chandigarh -3 Lap

34 412 Thakur Utpal 30.03.2009 Gujarat - 3 Lap

35 410 Arsh Kalra 26.04.2009 Delhi - 3 Lap

36 409 Samuel Paul 12.06.2011 Delhi - 3 Lap

404 Shauryaveer Singh Ahlawat 15.10.2010 Chandigarh DNF

425 Chetan Jagtap 15.05.2009 Maharashtra DNF

436 RAVINDRA 17.06.2009 Rajasthan DNF

_______________________________

Communique approved by commissaires panel



 20th Sr. Jr. Sub Junior National Mountain Bike Championships

28th to 31st March 2024, Morni Hills, Panchkula, Haryana

Organised by:- Haryana State Cycling Association

XCR (Cross Country Relay) Friday, March 29, 2024

Final Junior

Race Distance : 4 Lap (C -2) Start time: 09:30 Hrs.

Rank Bib No. Name DOB Team Final Time Time gap

14 A Harshad Patil 23.07.2006

4 14 B Manali Ratnoji 07.02.2005 Maharashtra 01:19:49.972 00:00:00.000

14 C Sujata Waghere 08.12.2005

14 D Yogesh Sonawane 01.06.2007

12 A SAMARPAN  JAIN 18.06.2006

2 12 B DHANANJAY  S.  T. 03.11.2006 Karnataka 01:25:53.129 00:06:03.157

12 C KAREN  MARSHALL 10.09.2005

12 D PAVITRA KURTAKOTI 03.05.2006

13 A Muhammed Nishad 02.05.2005

3 13 B Anshif V T 26.01.2006 Kerala 01:41:23.979 00:21:34.007

13 C Anugraha. R 26.01.2005

13 D Mahi Sudhi 22.04.2006

11 A Rohit 12.09.2007

11 B Karishan 15.02.2006 Haryana DNF

11 C Khushi 22.10.2005

11 D Radha 31.08.2006

15 A ROHIT BISHNOI 06.09.2005

15 B MOOLI SIYAG 06.08.2005 Rajasthan DNF

15 C SITARAM JAT 01.01.2008

15 D SAVITRI BHADU 01.01.2006

_______________________________

Communique approved by commissaires panel
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 20th Sr. Jr. Sub Junior National Mountain Bike Championships

28th to 31st March 2024, Morni Hills, Panchkula, Haryana

Organised by:- Haryana State Cycling Association

Down Hill (DH) Saturday, March 30, 2024

Seeding run Men Elite & Men Junior

Course - DHI Start time: 14:30 Hrs.

Rank Bib No. Name DOB Team Start Time Finish Time Final Time Time Gap

Time 

Penalty

1 107 Aaronson Oniel Kharpuri 31.12.2003 CFI (Meghalaya) 00:18:00.000 00:19:45.874 00:01:45.874 00:00:00.000

2 95 Virendra Mali 02.09.2002 Maharashtra 00:20:00.000 00:21:45.978 00:01:45.978 00:00:00.104

3 106 Taitus Ch Marak 16.12.1998 CFI (Meghalaya) 00:17:00.000 00:18:47.606 00:01:47.606 00:00:01.732

4 69 Yawar Ali Khan 13.03.1998 Jammu & Kashmir 00:16:00.000 00:17:48.684 00:01:48.684 00:00:02.810

5 38 Shivam Thakur 02.08.2005 Himachal Pradesh 00:09:00.000 00:10:57.352 00:01:57.352 00:00:11.478

6 94 Abhijeet Gharad 02.05.2002 Maharashtra 00:19:00.000 00:21:08.597 00:02:08.597 00:00:22.723

7 26 Pradhyum  Naik 23.08.2000 Goa 00:08:00.000 00:10:11.990 00:02:11.990 00:00:26.116

8 104 Khumenthem Jenek 08.02.1998 CFI 00:10:00.000 00:12:15.450 00:02:15.450 00:00:29.576

9 382 Mohit Saini 02.11.2000 Rajasthan 00:06:00.000 00:08:18.891 00:02:18.891 00:00:33.017

10 76 Nv. GOVINDA KRISHNA VIJAY 19.03.2003 Karnataka 00:03:00.000 00:05:20.024 00:02:20.024 00:00:34.150

11 15 Jitesh Thakur 22.07.1994 Chandigarh 00:01:00.000 00:03:22.514 00:02:22.514 00:00:36.640

12 40 Samander Thakur 13.06.2005 Himachal Pradesh 00:13:00.000 00:15:25.054 00:02:25.054 00:00:39.180

13 42 Rahul Thakur 11.01.1999 Himachal Pradesh 00:15:00.000 00:17:27.586 00:02:27.586 00:00:41.712

14 16 Anuj Sharam 01.07.1993 Chandigarh 00:07:00.000 00:09:32.092 00:02:32.092 00:00:46.218

15 131 Gokul Krishnan Devaraj 07.04.2002 Tamil Nadu 00:05:00.000 15 Sec. 00:07:35.088 00:02:35.088 00:00:49.214

16 17 Vikrant Sharma 22.09.1983 Chandigarh 00:12:00.000 15 Sec. 00:15:00.721 00:03:00.721 00:01:14.847

17 103 Vernon Leishram 18.11.2001 CFI 00:04:00.000 00:07:42.162 00:03:42.162 00:01:56.288

18 124 Tashi Chhopel Bhutia 03.02.1977 CFI (Sikkim) 00:14:00.000 00:17:47.097 00:03:47.097 00:02:01.223

383 Babu Lal Rajasthan 00:11:00.000 DNS

Junior Men

1 37 Manav 12.08.2008 Himachal Pradesh 00:02:00.000 00:04:04.261 00:02:04.261 00:00:00.000

2 41 Taruvar Kashyap 05.01.2008 Himachal Pradesh 00:23:00.000 00:25:24.839 00:02:24.839 00:00:20.578

3 257 Siddharth Rawat 17.04.2006 Uttarakhand 00:21:00.000 00:23:25.990 00:02:25.990 00:00:21.729

4 39 Awadh 08.10.2007 Himachal Pradesh 00:22:00.000 DNS

5 43 Tanzin ChhonJor 20.08.2007 Himachal Pradesh 00:24:00.000 DNS

* Rider No. 131 & 17 penalised by 15 sec. for using camera

_______________________________

Communique approved by commissaires panel
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 20th Sr. Jr. Sub Junior National Mountain Bike Championships

28th to 31st March 2024, Morni Hills, Panchkula, Haryana

Organised by:- Haryana State Cycling Association

Down Hill (DH) Saturday, March 30, 2024

Seeding run Women Elite

Course - DHI Start time: 15:00 Hrs.

Rank Bib No. Name DOB Team Start Time Finish Time Final Time Time Gap

1 188 Sunita Shrestha 26.11.1998 Uttarakhand 00:26:00.000 00:28:48.564 00:02:48.564 00:00:00.000

2 177 Haomom Urbashi 04.03.1998 CFI 00:25:00.000 00:28:16.306 00:03:16.306 00:00:27.742

175 Asawari Kale 02.05.1999 Maharashtra DNS #VALUE! #VALUE!

173 Sandhya Mourya 22.04.2002 Madhya Pradesh DNS #VALUE! #VALUE!

_______________________________

Communique approved by commissaires panel
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 20th Sr. Jr. Sub Junior National Mountain Bike Championships

28th to 31st March 2024, Morni Hills, Panchkula, Haryana

Organised by:- Haryana State Cycling Association

XCO (Cross Country Olympic) Saturday, March 30, 2024

Final Men Junior

Race Distance : 4 Lap (C -1) Start time: 09:30 Hrs.

Rank Bib No. Name DOB Team Final Time Time Gap

1 236 Tsewang Norboo 25.05.2007 Ladakh 01:00:42.941 00:00:00.000

2 240 Thotmachan Awungshi 30.10.2006 CFI 01:04:39.577 00:03:56.636

3 258 Ayush Negi 07.09.2006 Uttarakhand 01:05:07.951 00:04:25.010

4 229 DHANANJAY  S.  T. 03.11.2006 Karnataka 01:05:31.629 00:04:48.688

5 241 Lambormi Phawa 12.03.2005 CFI (Meghalaya) 01:11:13.818 00:10:30.877

6 208 Ishan Deshwal 16.04.2005 Chandigarh 01:11:47.317 00:11:04.376

7 239 Harshad Patil 23.07.2006 Maharashtra 01:12:29.246 00:11:46.305

8 249 Anush Sherpa 13.06.2005 CFI (Sikkim) 01:12:38.308 00:11:55.367

9 207 Jai Dogra 07.02.2005 Chandigarh 01:14:31.934 00:13:48.993

10 222 Vansh Kalia 22.04.2006 Himachal Pradesh 01:16:10.009 00:15:27.068

11 231 Muhammed Nishad 02.05.2005 Kerala 01:16:24.153 00:15:41.212

12 262 Sarthak Bisht 20.07.2006 Uttarakhand - 1 Lap

13 228 SAMARPAN  JAIN 18.06.2006 Karnataka - 1 Lap

14 204 Dhenis Hangu 05.11.2005 Arunachal Pradesh - 1 Lap

15 201 Laa Tam 06.12.2005 Arunachal Pradesh - 1 Lap

16 232 Anshif V T 26.01.2006 Kerala - 1 Lap

17 260 Manas Pandey 03.06.2006 Uttarakhand - 1 Lap

18 230 HANAMANT  MARANUR 20.05.2005 Karnataka - 1 Lap

19 238 Ashwin Mardhekar 21.01.2005 Maharashtra - 2 Lap

20 248 SITARAM JAT 01.01.2008 Rajasthan - 2 Lap

21 202 Aita Linggi 09.09.2006 Arunachal Pradesh - 2 Lap

22 203 Tame Tarang 26.01.2007 Arunachal Pradesh - 2 Lap

23 223 Gaurav Jagta 01.12.2006 Himachal Pradesh - 2 Lap #VALUE!

24 226 Ayush Abrol 07.12.2005 Jammu & Kashmir - 2 Lap #VALUE!

25 233 Sayyed Muhammed Mazin 24.06.2006 Kerala - 2 Lap #VALUE!

26 261 Kapil Rawat 10.03.2005 Uttarakhand - 2 Lap #VALUE!
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 20th Sr. Jr. Sub Junior National Mountain Bike Championships

28th to 31st March 2024, Morni Hills, Panchkula, Haryana

Organised by:- Haryana State Cycling Association

27 210 Himmat Singh 08.08.2005 Chandigarh - 2 Lap #VALUE!

28 205 Progun Hazarika 31.07.2006 Assam - 2 Lap #VALUE!

29 224 Atharav Parmar 23.10.2005 Himachal Pradesh - 2 Lap #VALUE!

30 235 Adithya P S 04.04.2005 Kerala - 2 Lap #VALUE!

31 263 Jeremy Newton 16.08.2006 West Bengal - 2 Lap #VALUE!

32 237 Rigzin Jorgais 14.10.2005 Ladakh - 2 Lap #VALUE!

33 245 RAMCHANDRA 10.05.2005 Rajasthan - 2 Lap #VALUE!

34 259 Lakshya K Vidhyadhar 29.07.2006 Uttarakhand - 3 Lap #VALUE!

35 211 Udit Narayan 05.06.2005 Chhattisgarh - 3 Lap #VALUE!

36 206 Adarsh Keshri 12.06.2006 Bihar - 3 Lap #VALUE!

37 246 DINESH 12.12.2006 Rajasthan - 3 Lap #VALUE!

38 234 Muhmmed Agnas AA 20.11.2006 Kerala - 3 Lap #VALUE!

39 220 Manish 11.07.2005 Haryana - 3 Lap #VALUE!

40 209 Ritesh Kumar 26.10.2004 Chandigarh - 3 Lap #VALUE!

41 217 Makwana Meet 27.10.2005 Gujarat - 3 Lap #VALUE!

42 253 O.Vinay 04.03.2007 Telangana - 3 Lap #VALUE!

43 221 Sunil Kumar 31.12.2005 Haryana - 3 Lap #VALUE!

44 251 Karan Jadhav 05.06.2006 Telangana - 3 Lap #VALUE!

45 255 Alok Kumar 10.05.2006 Uttar Pradesh - 3 Lap #VALUE!

DSQ 225 Parvaiz Ahmad 02.04.2006 Jammu & Kashmir 01:13:10.071 00:12:27.130

DSQ 247 HIRALAL JAT 01.04.2006 Rajasthan -2 Lap #VALUE!

216 Gaurav 04.10.2006 Delhi DNF #VALUE!

227 Jarnail Singh 08.11.2005 Jammu & Kashmir DNF #VALUE!

244 ROHIT BISHNOI 06.09.2005 Rajasthan DNF #VALUE!

256 Ashu Maurya 01.01.2007 Uttar Pradesh DNF

* Rider No. 225 disqualified for no body numbers

* Rider No. 247 Disqualified for wearing wrong jersey

_______________________________

Communique approved by commissaires panel



 20th Sr. Jr. Sub Junior National Mountain Bike Championships

28th to 31st March 2024, Morni Hills, Panchkula, Haryana

Organised by:- Haryana State Cycling Association

XCO (Cross Country Olympic) Saturday, March 30, 2024

Final Women Junior

Race Distance : 2 Lap (C -1) Start time: 11:00 Hrs.

Heat Bib No. Name DOB Team Final Time Time Gap

1 283 Manali Ratnoji 07.02.2005 Maharashtra 00:47:27.076 00:00:00.000

2 284 Sujata Waghere 08.12.2005 Maharashtra 00:47:56.252 00:00:29.176

3 278 PAVITRA KURTAKOTI 03.05.2006 Karnataka 00:52:43.453 00:05:16.377

4 276 NAGASIRI H.  N. 15.06.2006 Karnataka 01:06:34.859 00:19:07.783

5 279 Anugraha. R 26.01.2005 Kerala 01:09:03.614 00:21:36.538

6 287 MOOLI SIYAG 06.08.2005 Rajasthan 01:13:34.890 00:26:07.814

7 282 Aifa Meharin 20.10.2005 Kerala 01:16:18.147 00:28:51.071

8 281 Aami Vinod 12.01.2006 Kerala 01:19:03.398 00:31:36.322

9 289 MONIKA 25.04.2005 Rajasthan 01:20:28.796 00:33:01.720

10 272 Panchkoti Nita 03.01.2005 Gujarat 01:21:13.564 00:33:46.488

11 275 Radha 31.08.2006 Haryana 01:22:19.257 00:34:52.181

12 271 Vaishya Shobha 20.08.2005 Gujarat 01:23:10.320 00:35:43.244

13 274 Bharti 30.08.2005 Haryana 01:25:08.585 00:37:41.509

14 286 SAVITRI BHADU 01.01.2006 Rajasthan 01:28:46.524 00:41:19.448

15 288 SANTOSH GODARA 15.04.2006 Rajasthan 01:47:26.971 00:59:59.895

273 Khushi 22.10.2005 Haryana DNF

277 KAREN  MARSHALL 10.09.2005 Karnataka DNF

285 Siddhi Shirke 18.05.2006 Maharashtra DNF

290 KESAR CHOUDHARY 20.12.2006 Rajasthan DNF

280 Mahi Sudhi 22.04.2006 Kerala DNS

_______________________________

Communique approved by commissaires panel
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 20th Sr. Jr. Sub Junior National Mountain Bike Championships

28th to 31st March 2024, Morni Hills, Panchkula, Haryana

Organised by:- Haryana State Cycling Association

XCO (Cross Country Olympic) Saturday, March 30, 2024

Final Men Under 23

Race Distance : 5 Lap (C -1) Start time: 12:30 Hrs.

Rank Bib No. Name DOB Team Final Time Time Gap

1 105 Khundrakpam Ronel Singh 15.03.2001 CFI 01:18:25.102 00:00:00.000

2 48 Ashish Sherpa 24.02.2001 Himachal Pradesh 01:19:01.395 00:00:36.293

3 49 Kanishk Sharma 19.09.2003 Himachal Pradesh 01:20:01.072 00:01:35.970

4 9 Aniket Jadhav 09.11.2001 Army Adventure Wing 01:21:24.296 00:02:59.194

5 7 Raman Manhas 09.01.2002 Army Adventure Wing 01:24:54.989 00:06:29.887

6 8 Nagesh Pawar P 01.05.2001 Army Adventure Wing 01:26:42.555 00:08:17.453

7 10 Jaydeep 30.08.2001 Army Adventure Wing 01:28:26.012 00:10:00.910

8 89 Jigmet Chosgyal 05.06.2004 Ladakh 01:30:37.396 00:12:12.294

9 126 Abijith P 24.05.2001 Tamil Nadu 01:31:39.684 00:13:14.582

10 70 Manav Radha 22.01.2001 Jammu & Kashmir 01:34:03.039 00:15:37.937

11 51 Nikhil Thakur 20.08.2003 Himachal Pradesh 01:36:54.965 00:18:29.863

12 101 Akshay Mhetre 16.01.2004 Maharashtra - 1 Lap

13 242 Laldintluanga 10.12.2002 CFI (Mizoram) - 1 Lap

14 125 Ganesh Parsai 26.10.2001 CFI (Sikkim) - 1 Lap

15 143 Raj Arya 08.12.2004 Uttarakhand - 2 Lap

16 50 Aman 14.10.2002 Himachal Pradesh - 2 Lap

17 78 A. FARDEEN  KHAN 03.05.2001 Karnataka - 2 Lap

18 127 Jenish 14.06.2003 Tamil Nadu - 2 Lap

19 80 NITHIN SARAWARI 28.09.2004 Karnataka - 2 Lap

20 88 Mohammed Shibili 27.07.2004 Kerala - 2 Lap

21 144 Akshay Kanyal 26.09.2002 Uttarakhand - 2 Lap

22 92 Shailesh Kumar Somvanshi 13.03.2004 Madhya Pradesh - 3 Lap

23 30 Vaishya Shyam 20.01.2001 Gujarat - 3 Lap

24 146 Ashish Kabsuri 14.03.2003 Uttarakhand - 3 lap

25 72 Mohmiss Ismail 28.12.2001 Jammu & Kashmir - 3 Lap

26 60 Manish 11.09.2001 Indian Air Force - 3 Lap
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 20th Sr. Jr. Sub Junior National Mountain Bike Championships

28th to 31st March 2024, Morni Hills, Panchkula, Haryana

Organised by:- Haryana State Cycling Association

27 86 Amal 03.04.2002 Kerala - 3 Lap

28 99 Gaurav Tambe 02.06.2002 Maharashtra - 3 Lap

29 18 Rakshit Joshi 22.08.2003 Chandigarh - 3 Lap

30 93 Aniket Gour 07.10.2003 Madhya Pradesh - 3 Lap

31 122 Pawan Bishnoi 25.07.2003 Rajasthan - 3 Lap

32 128 Mohammed Harish 30.01.2004 Tamil Nadu - 3 Lap

33 119 Sharwan Ram Gat 01.03.2004 Rajasthan - 3 Lap

34 120 Mohit Choudhary 17.11.2004 Rajasthan - 3 Lap

35 136 Aryan Singh 18.05.2002 Uttar Pradesh - 3 Lap

36 87 Muhamed Hunif 09.01.2004 Kerala - 3 Lap

37 22 Yash Godara 13.03.2004 Delhi - 3 Lap

38 36 Aryan 26.12.2004 Haryana - 3 Lap

39 145 Bhanu Darmwal 17.06.2003 Uttarakhand - 3 Lap

40 35 Sahil 02.03.2004 Haryana - 3 Lap

41 121 DINESH SARAN 26.03.2003 Rajasthan - 3 lap

42 13 Rishu Kumar 01.04.2003 Bihar - 3 Lap

43 111 Tikeswar Majhi 08.10.2004 Orissa - 3 Lap

44 27 Krunal  Gaunekar 03.07.2004 Goa - 3 Lap

45 23 Kuldeep Chodhary 12.12.2004 Delhi - 4 Lap

46 112 Ajaya Biswas 15.03.2004 Orissa - 4 Lap

47 134 Aviral Singh 29.06.2002 Uttar Pradesh - 4 Lap

48 137 Vasu Gaur 19.04.2002 Uttar Pradesh - 4 Lap

21 Arnav Gogia 13.08.2004 Delhi DNF

77 LAKSHMISH  H.  R. 18.05.2004 Karnataka DNF

79 CHARITHGOWDA 27.10.2004 Karnataka DNF

100 Shivaji Pardhi 14.03.2003 Maharashtra DNF

71 Sunil Kumar 12.11.2004 Jammu & Kashmir DNS

135 Mohit Chahar 08.09.2003 Uttar Pradesh DNS

_______________________________

Communique approved by commissaires panel



 20th Sr. Jr. Sub Junior National Mountain Bike Championships

28th to 31st March 2024, Morni Hills, Panchkula, Haryana

Organised by:- Haryana State Cycling Association

XCR (Cross Country Relay) Friday, March 29, 2024

Final Elite

Race Distance : 4 Lap (C -2) Start time: 10:45 Hrs.

Rank Bib No. Name DOB Team Final Time Time gap

8 A Mohit Singh 01.08.1998

1 8 B Ayush Negi 07.09.2006 Uttarakhand 01:18:00.423 00:00:00.000

8 C Priyanka Mehta 22.09.1999

8 D Sunita Shrestha 26.11.1998

3 A VYSHAKH  K. V. 09.06.2000

2 3 B LAKSHMISH  H.  R. 18.05.2004 Karnataka 01:21:08.437 00:03:08.014

3 C STAR  NARZARY 01.01.2003

3 D PAVITRA KURTAKOTI 03.05.2006

2 A Gedela Kodanda Ramu 09.07.1996

3 2 B Anil Singh Bisht 05.02.1995 Indian Air Force 01:30:28.572 00:12:28.149

2 C Alka Mavadiya  14.05.1999

2 D Ramita Choudhary 18.10.1991

6 A Manoj Mahale 07.09.1998

4 6 B Omkar Khedekar 08.09.2003 Maharashtra 01:31:11.150 00:13:10.727

6 C Asawari Kale 02.05.1999

6 D Rutika Gaikwad 19.10.1999

1 A Prince 10.01.2004

5 1 B Dilawar 07.02.1996 Haryana 01:57:48.975 00:39:48.552

1 C Rinki 11.11.2003

1 D Kavita 02.08.2004

7 A KHETARAM 08.03.2004

6 7 B GANPATRAM GORCHIYA 01.04.2004 Rajasthan 02:00:47.536 00:42:47.113

7 C INDIRA KUMARI 05.05.2002

7 D SANJU GODARA 20.02.2003

4 A Mohamed Roshan 27.10.2000

4 B Jeswin Joseph 29.07.2004 Kerala DNF

4 C Jesna James 08.04.2002

4 D Aifa Meharin 20.10.2005

5 A Shailesh Kumar Somvanshi 13.03.2004

5 B Aniket Gour 07.10.2003 Madhya Pradesh DNF

5 C Sandhya Mourya 22.04.2002

5 D Chailcy Rajput 19.12.1998

_______________________________

Communique approved by commissaires panel
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 20th Sr. Jr. Sub Junior National Mountain Bike Championships

28th to 31st March 2024, Morni Hills, Panchkula, Haryana

Organised by:- Haryana State Cycling Association

Down Hill (DH) Saturday, March 30, 2024

Seeding run Women Elite

Course - DHI Start time: 15:00 Hrs.

Rank Bib No. Name DOB Team Start Time Finish Time Final Time Time Gap

1 188 Sunita Shrestha 26.11.1998 Uttarakhand 00:05:00.000 00:07:37.320 00:02:37.320 00:00:00.000

2 177 Haomom Urbashi 04.03.1998 CFI 00:04:00.000 00:07:06.667 00:03:06.667 00:00:29.347

_______________________________

Communique approved by commissaires panel
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 20th Sr. Jr. Sub Junior National Mountain Bike Championships

28th to 31st March 2024, Morni Hills, Panchkula, Haryana

Organised by:- Haryana State Cycling Association

Down Hill (DH) Sunday, March 31, 2024

Final ME & MJ

Course - DHI Start time: 09:30 Hrs.

Rank Bib No. Name DOB Team Start Time Finish Time Final Time Time Gap

1 107 Aaronson Oniel Kharpuri 31.12.2003 CFI (Meghalaya) 00:28:00.000 00:29:42.973 00:01:42.973 00:00:00.000

2 106 Taitus Ch Marak 16.12.1998 CFI (Meghalaya) 00:24:00.000 00:25:44.858 00:01:44.858 00:00:01.885

3 69 Yawar Ali Khan 13.03.1998 Jammu & Kashmir 00:22:00.000 00:23:45.182 00:01:45.182 00:00:02.209

4 94 Abhijeet Gharad 02.05.2002 Maharashtra 00:18:00.000 00:19:46.378 00:01:46.378 00:00:03.405

5 95 Virendra Mali 02.09.2002 Maharashtra 00:26:00.000 00:27:46.484 00:01:46.484 00:00:03.511

6 38 Shivam Thakur 02.08.2005 Himachal Pradesh 00:20:00.000 00:21:53.710 00:01:53.710 00:00:10.737

7 40 Samander Thakur 13.06.2005 Himachal Pradesh 00:12:00.000 00:14:01.732 00:02:01.732 00:00:18.759

8 104 Khumenthem Jenek 08.02.1998 CFI 00:16:00.000 00:18:04.063 00:02:04.063 00:00:21.090

9 76 Nv. GOVINDA KRISHNA VIJAY 19.03.2003 Karnataka 00:14:00.000 00:16:13.289 00:02:13.289 00:00:30.316

10 131 Gokul Krishnan Devaraj 07.04.2002 Tamil Nadu 00:09:00.000 00:11:15.615 00:02:15.615 00:00:32.642

11 382 Mohit Saini 02.11.2000 Rajasthan 00:15:00.000 00:17:20.109 00:02:20.109 00:00:37.136

12 26 Pradhyum  Naik 23.08.2000 Goa 00:17:00.000 00:19:20.520 00:02:20.520 00:00:37.547

13 16 Anuj Sharam 01.07.1993 Chandigarh 00:10:00.000 00:12:27.787 00:02:27.787 00:00:44.814

14 17 Vikrant Sharma 22.09.1983 Chandigarh 00:08:00.000 00:10:29.424 00:02:29.424 00:00:46.451

15 42 Rahul Thakur 11.01.1999 Himachal Pradesh 00:11:00.000 00:13:32.985 00:02:32.985 00:00:50.012

16 103 Vernon Leishram 18.11.2001 CFI 00:07:00.000 00:09:53.726 00:02:53.726 00:01:10.753

17 15 Jitesh Thakur 22.07.1994 Chandigarh 00:13:00.000 00:16:22.175 00:03:22.175 00:01:39.202

18 124 Tashi Chhopel Bhutia 03.02.1977 CFI (Sikkim) 00:06:00.000 00:10:10.463 00:04:10.463 00:02:27.490

Junior Men

1 37 Manav 12.08.2008 Himachal Pradesh 00:03:00.000 00:05:03.169 00:02:03.169 00:00:00.000

2 41 Taruvar Kashyap 05.01.2008 Himachal Pradesh 00:02:00.000 00:04:03.680 00:02:03.680 00:00:00.511

3 257 Siddharth Rawat 17.04.2006 Uttarakhand 00:01:00.000 00:03:18.290 00:02:18.290 00:00:15.121

_______________________________

Communique approved by commissaires panel
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 20th Sr. Jr. Sub Junior National Mountain Bike Championships

28th to 31st March 2024, Morni Hills, Panchkula, Haryana

Organised by:- Haryana State Cycling Association

XCO (Cross Country Olympic) Sunday, March 31, 2024

Final Women Elite

Race Distance : 4 Lap (C -1) Start time: 12:00 Hrs.

Rank Bib No. Name DOB Team Final Time Time Gap

1 176 Rutika Gaikwad 19.10.1999 Maharashtra 01:32:42.811 00:00:00.000

2 169 STAR  NARZARY 01.01.2003 Karnataka 01:35:44.647 00:03:01.836

3 188 Sunita Shrestha 26.11.1998 Uttarakhand 01:38:46.142 00:06:03.331

4 173 Sandhya Mourya 22.04.2002 Madhya Pradesh 01:40:03.673 00:07:20.862

5 167 Alka Mavadiya  14.05.1999 Indian Air Force 01:47:12.235 00:14:29.424

6 184 Thilothamma  S 04.12.2000 Tamil Nadu - 1 Lap

7 168 Ramita Choudhary 18.10.1991 Indian Air Force - 1 Lap

8 170 AKSHATA  BIRADAR 08.07.2004 Karnataka - 1 Lap

9 172 Jesna James 08.04.2002 Kerala - 1 Lap

10 163 Rinki 11.11.2003 Haryana - 2 Lap

11 178 INDIRA KUMARI 05.05.2002 Rajasthan - 2 Lap

12 183 SANJU GODARA 20.02.2003 Rajasthan - 2 Lap

13 166 Neeta Devi 31.01.2001 Haryana - 2 Lap

14 171 ARATI  BATI 12.06.2000 Karnataka - 2 Lap

15 179 ANISHA BISHNOI 27.12.2000 Rajasthan - 3 Lap

16 182 SEEMA GIRI SWAMI 15.01.2001 Rajasthan - 3 Lap

164 Kavita 02.08.2004 Haryana DNF

180 ASHI 02.02.1996 Rajasthan DNF

181 SUMITRA GODARA 06.06.1996 Rajasthan DNF

175 Asawari Kale 02.05.1999 Maharashtra DNS

186 Chandni 15.10.2003 Uttar Pradesh DNS

187 Priyanka Mehta 22.09.1999 Uttarakhand DNS

_______________________________

Communique approved by commissaires panel
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 20th Sr. Jr. Sub Junior National Mountain Bike Championships

28th to 31st March 2024, Morni Hills, Panchkula, Haryana

Organised by:- Haryana State Cycling Association

XCO (Cross Country Olympic) Sunday, March 31, 2024

Final Men Elite

Race Distance : 6 Lap (C -1) Start time: 10:15 Hrs.

Rank Bib No. Name DOB Team Final Time Time Gap

1 5 Khushiman Gharti 02.07.2001 Army Adventure Wing 01:32:48.197 00:00:00.000

2 102 Khariksing Adonis Tangpu 20.05.2002 CFI 01:33:33.779 00:00:45.582

3 2 Prakash Thapa Magar 09.01.1993 Army Adventure Wing 01:34:20.263 00:01:32.066

4 1 Kamlesh Rana 15.04.1996 Army Adventure Wing 01:35:26.815 00:02:38.618

5 4 Saurabh Singh 01.01.1999 Army Adventure Wing 01:36:29.402 00:03:41.205

6 31 Shiven 26.06.1997 Haryana 01:36:29.406 00:03:41.209

7 3 Padam Bahadur Ale 03.02.1992 Army Adventure Wing 01:39:33.936 00:06:45.739

8 138 Mohit Singh 01.08.1998 Uttarakhand 01:40:09.717 00:07:21.520

9 123 Asim Sharma 26.04.1999 CFI (Sikkim) 01:50:50.097 00:18:01.900

11 52 Hemraj 10.01.2001 Himachal Pradesh 01:51:37.233 00:18:49.036

10 46 Akash Sherpa 09.12.1997 Himachal Pradesh 01:51:41.129 00:18:52.932

12 108 Mesak Vanlalvena 14.10.1998 CFI (Mizoram) 01:51:41.479 00:18:53.282

13 97 Manoj Mahale 07.09.1998 Maharashtra - 2 Lap

14 81 Mohamed Roshan 27.09.2000 Kerala - 2 Lap

15 129 Aswin Kumar B 21.03.2000 Tamil Nadu - 2 Lap

16 45 Atul Kumar 29.02.2000 Himachal Pradesh - 2 Lap

17 14 Vijay Parkash 18.03.1998 Chandigarh - 2 Lap

18 71 Sunil Kumar 12.11.2004 Jammu & Kashmir - 2 Lap

19 11 Tajum Dere 27.11.1998 Arunachal Pradesh - 2 Lap

20 54 Anil Singh Bisht 05.02.1995 Indian Air Force - 3 Lap

21 140 Surendra Rana 10.05.2000 Uttarakhand - 3 Lap

22 58 Panchireddy Raju 18.05.1997 Indian Air Force - 3 Lap

23 117 KHETARAM 08.03.2004 Rajasthan - 3 Lap

24 44 Harjinder Singh 12.01.1999 Himachal Pradesh - 4 Lap

25 98 Omkar Khedekar 08.09.2003 Maharashtra - 4 Lap

26 56 Rakesh Ranjan 06.02.1998 Indian Air Force - 4 Lap

27 118 GANPATRAM GORCHIYA 01.04.2004 Rajasthan - 4 Lap

28 55 Jharender Singh 29.01.1997 Indian Air Force - 4 Lap

29 47 Gaurav Negi 21.02.1993 Himachal Pradesh - 4 Lap

30 141 Deepak Tiwari 16.11.2003 Uttarakhand - 4 Lap

31 63 Sondev Singh Rana 08.06.1994 ITBP Force - 4 Lap

Communique No. 6
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 20th Sr. Jr. Sub Junior National Mountain Bike Championships

28th to 31st March 2024, Morni Hills, Panchkula, Haryana

Organised by:- Haryana State Cycling Association

32 12 Burlung Buthur Narzary 07.12.1997 Assam - 4 Lap

33 33 Prince 10.01.2004 Haryana - 4 Lap

34 65 Veerandra Yadav 07.02.1992 ITBP Force - 4 Lap

35 75 DANESH  TELI 10.01.2004 Karnataka - 4 Lap

36 113 Rajesh Bishnoi 04.09.1996 Rajasthan - 4 Lap

37 96 Bheem Rokaya 02.02.1994 Maharashtra - 4 Lap

38 28 Acharya Jay 14.10.2002 Gujarat - 4 Lap

39 83 Jeswin Joseph 29.07.2004 Kerala - 4 Lap

40 114 Birbal Ram Tard 16.08.1994 Rajasthan - 4 Lap

41 82 Amto George Solaman 17.02.2000 Kerala - 4 Lap

42 133 Satyam Kumar 03.02.2003 Uttar Pradesh - 4 Lap

43 139 Santosh Singh Baghari 20.06.1999 Uttarakhand - 4 Lap

44 85 Josemon CO 12.12.2002 Kerala - 4 Lap

45 57 Yogesh Saini 01.06.1999 Indian Air Force - 4 Lap

46 64 Kamlesh Karjee 24.06.1994 ITBP Force - 4 Lap

47 68 Bhosale Adinath 12.04.1997 ITBP Force - 5 Lap

48 116 Mahendra Bishnoi 04.03.2000 Rajasthan - 5 Lap

49 91 Prince Nagar 04.02.2004 Madhya Pradesh - 5 Lap

50 29 Patel Tejaskumar 26.07.1996 Gujarat - 5 Lap

51 115 Subhash Bishnoi 29.09.2001 Rajasthan - 5 Lap

52 20 Vaibhav Malik 23.01.1994 Delhi - 5 Lap

53 74 JEEVAN  R. 04.12.1997 Karnataka - 5 Lap

54 67 Ranjeet Kr. Singh 12.01.1994 ITBP Force - 5 Lap

142 Bharat Singh Mehta 16.04.2001 Uttarakhand DNF

66 Niranjan Singh 02.12.1994 ITBP Force DNF

73 VYSHAKH  K. V. 09.06.2000 Karnataka DNF

90 Amogh Sahay 14.02.2003 Madhya Pradesh DNF

132 Mulayam Yadav 28.07.2003 Uttar Pradesh DNF

6 Manmohan Singh 14.11.1999 Army Adventure Wing DNF

13 Rishu Kumar 01.04.2003 Bihar DNS

25 Johann Fernandes 24.02.1997 Goa DNS

26 Pradhyum  Naik 23.08.2000 Goa DNS

34 Sameer 27.12.1991 Haryana DNS

53 Gedela Kodanda Ramu 09.07.1996 Indian Air Force DNS

84 Shehal P. 23.03.1998 Kerala DNS

89 Jigmet Chosgyal 05.06.2004 Ladakh DNS

109 Sunil Kumar Sahu 15.08.1986 Orissa DNS

_______________________________

Communique approved by commissaires panel



Category W/R State
Total 

Points
Gold Silver Bronze

Winner Tamil Nadu 24 4 0 4

Runner Maharashtra 13 2 1 0

Winner Maharashtra 26 3 2 0

Runner Karnataka 11 0 2 2

Winner Army Adventure Wing 14 2 1 1

Runner CFI 9 1 1 1

Winner Karnataka 11 1 2 0

Runner Maharashtra 8 1 1 0

Winner Maharashtra 47 6 4 0

Runner Karnataka 37 1 8 2

Best Men Cyclist Tsewang Norbo - Men Junior 2 Gold Medal

Best Women Cyclist Manali Ratnoji - Women Junior 2 Gold & 1 Silver Medal

Over All

Details of the Championships - 20th National Mountain Bike 

Cycling Championships

Sub Junior

Junior Category

Elite Men

Elite Women


